Town of Russell

35900 State Highway 13 Bayfield, Wisconsin 54814

(715) 779-5338 or Fax (715)779-0249

townofrussell@centurytel.net

Paul "Rocky" Tribovich Chair Judy Meierotto Deputy Clerk/Treasurer www.townofrussell.org Dave Good Clerk/Treasurer

OPEN BOOK NOTICE

Town of Russell, Bayfield County

Pursuant to s. 70.45, Wisconsin Statutes, the Town of Russell assessment roll for the 2015 assessment year will be open for examination at the following time and location:

Saturday, May 11, 2019 from 10 a.m. to 12 noon. Please call the Clerk, Dave Good, at (715) 779-5338 for an appointment Town of Russell Garage 35900 State Highway 13; Bayfield, WI 54814

At the open book session, instructional information and objection forms will be available. These documents will assist you with scheduling a hearing before the Board of Review. *The assessor will be present and available to answer questions at open book*.

Notice is hereby given this 25th day of April, 2019 by Dave Good, Clerk/Treasurer